1
30 & 20 W Compact CV Class 2 LED Driver with
Tri-Mode Dimming™ (TRIAC, ELV, & 0-10 V)
VSS30   30 W
VSS20   20 W
VSS
Series
© ERP Power, LLC VSS Series Data Sheet

Series
SaveEnergy@erp-power.com erp-power.com
1 - ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number
Nominal
Input
Voltage
(Vac)
Iout
Min
(mA)
Iout
Max
(mA)
Pout
Max
(W)
Vout
Nom.
(Vdc)
Open Loop
(No Load)
Voltage
(Vdc)
VSS020W-24 120 - 277 7 700 16.8 24 25.7
VSS030W-24 120 - 277 10.5 1050 25.2 24 25.7
3
30 & 20 W Compact CV Class 2 LED Driver with
Tri-Mode Dimming™ (TRIAC, ELV, & 0-10 V)
VSS30   30 W
VSS20   20 W
VSS
Series
SaveEnergy@erp-power.com erp-power.com
2 - INPUT SPECIFICATION (@25ºC ambient temperature)
3 - MAIN OUTPUT SPECIFICATION (@25ºC ambient temperature)
Units Minimum Typical Maximum Notes
Output Voltage (Vout) Vdc 24
Output Current (Iout) A VSS020W: 0.7 A
VSS030W: 1.05 A
The rated output voltage for each model is achieved at Vin≥108 Vac & at
Vin≥249 Vac.
Output Voltage
Regulation % -5 5 �At nominal AC line voltage